

**Date:19.12.2024**

**CORRIGENDUM**

**EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) FOR EMPANELMENT OF CONSULTANTS vide  
SPAB/RGO/Advt./2024-25/34 Dated: 29.11.2024**

With reference to the advertisement regarding the **Expression of Interest (EOI) for Empanelment of Consultants**, the following amendments/clarifications are hereby issued:

<b>Existing Clause of the Advertisement details</b>	<b>Amended Clause of the Advertisement details</b>
<b>Receipt and opening of proposal-</b> Proposals should be submitted for consultants in Two bid system with technical and financial bids sealed separately. The bidder should put these two sealed envelopes in a bigger envelop duly sealed and submit the same to the Registrar School of Planning and Architecture Bhopal Bhauri Madhya Pradesh – 462030, by 20th December 2024, 05.30 p.m By Post/By Hand. Late EOI/bids i.e. EOI/bids received after the date and time as specified above, should not be considered. Without processing fee of EOI shall not be considered and will be summarily rejected.	<b>Receipt and opening of proposal-</b> Technical Proposals should be submitted for consultants. The bidder should put the bid in the envelop duly sealed and submit the same to the Registrar School of Planning and Architecture Bhopal Bhauri Madhya Pradesh – 462030, by <b>31st December 2024</b> , 05.30 p.m By Post/By Hand. Late EOI/bids i.e. EOI/bids received after the date and time as specified above, should not be considered. Without processing fee of EOI shall not be considered and will be summarily rejected.